COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioner’s Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 02-21-2023

Subject: Change Order to Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects

Amendment 4 — Credit to reimburse the County for a change order to Ratcliff
Constructors. A portion of a Storm Drain had to be redirected after piers were drilled
though it. ($18,281.32)

Total for this change order — ($18,281.32) or 0.06% of contract

Total changes for this contract — $3,150,555.58 or 8.26% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects




